
25rev 805
www.accessoiltools.com

AOT HYC 200 TON SLIP TYPE ELEVATOR
AOT # DESCRIPTION RANGESIZE OF LINKS WT.
E55310 HYC ELEVATOR COMPLETE L/SLIPS 3 1/2” - 7 5/8” 2 1/4” - 3 1/2” 978.00

& BOTTOM GUIDES



26rev 805

HYC SLIP ASSEMBLIES

AOT # DESCRIPTION WT.
E70009 7 5/8” X 7 5/8” HYC SLIP ASSY. 216
E55515 7” X 7” HYC SLIP ASSY. 224
E55514 7” X 6 5/8” HYC SLIP ASSY. 227
E55513 5 1/2” X 5 1/2” HYC SLIP ASSY. 243
E55512 5 1/2” X 5” HYC SLIP ASSY. 253
E55511 4 1/2” X 4 1/2” HYC SLIP ASSY. 265
E55510 4 1/2” X 4” HYC SLIP ASSY. 268
E55509 4 1/2” X 3 1/2” HYC SLIP ASSY. 274
E55305-1 7 5/8” HYC SLIP SEGMENTS ONLY (MATCHED SET OF 4) 176
E55305 7” HYC SLIP SEGMENTS ONLY (MATCHED SET OF 4) 184
E55304 5 1/2” HYC SLIP SEGMENTS ONLY (MATCHED SET OF4) 200
E55303 4 1/2” HYC SLIP SEGMENTS ONLY (MATCHED SET OF 4) 212

HYC REPLACEMENT PARTS

AOT # ITEM # DESCRIPTION **SPARES # REQ. WT.
E55311 1 HINGE PIN 1 25.00
E55503 2 LATCH 1 47.00      
E55312 3 LATCH  PIN 1 9.00
E34909 4 LATCH SPRING 2 1 1.50
E13185 5 LATCH SPRING STOP 1 .25
E13152 6 LATCH LOCK 1 1 4.00
E15101 7 LATCH LOCK BOLT 1 1 .75
E13188 8 LATCH LOCK SPRING 2 1 .25
E8150 9 LATCH LOCK BOLT NUT 1 1 .25
E939672-19 10 COTTER PIN 1 1 .10
E13190 11 DOOR LUG PIN 1 .65
E55504 12 HINGE PIN RETAINER 1 .35
E55505 13 LATCH PIN RETAINER 1 .20
E940308-1 14 GREASE FITTING 1 .10
E9519 15 LINK BLOCK 2 5.50
E8151 16 UPPER LINK BLOCK BOLT, NUT, & COT. 2 2 .50
E8145 17 LINK BLOCK BOLT 2 2 1.19
E8150 18 LINK BLOCK NUT 2 2 .25
E939672-19 19 COTTER PIN 2 2 .10
E24076 20 SLIP BOLT 4 4 1.00
E939354-6 21 LOCKWASHER 4 4 .25
E945044-2 22 SLIP SPRING 8 4 .35
E55508 23 GUIDE PLATE SCREW 8 4 .26
E939484-5 24 GUIDE PLATE NUT 8 4 .03
E939672-17 25 COTTER PIN 8 4 .10
E30216 26 SETTING RING RETAINER (3 1/2” - 7”) 2 2 .25
E70147 26 SETTING RING RETAINER ( 7 5/8”) 2 2 .30
E55501 27 SHOULDER SCREW 8 4 .41
E55502 28 RUBBER BUSHING 8 4 .04
E941286-73 29 INSERT RETAINER SCREW 4 4 .08
E947879 30 LOCK WIRE A/R .01
E70011 31 7 5/8” INSERT RETAINER 4 1.85
E30230 31 7” INSERT RETAINER 4 2.00
E30227 31 6 5/8” INSERT RETAINER 4 2.00
E30224 31 5 1/2” INSERT RETAINER 4 2.50
E30221 31 5” INSERT RETAINER 4 2.25
E30214 31 4 1/2” - 3 1/2” INSERT RETAINER 4 2.50

1 YEAR SPARES, FOR 2 YEARS SPARES ADD 1 EA. OF * THESE ITEMS

www.accessoiltools.com



27rev 805
www.accessoiltools.com

HYC INSERTS

AOT # ITEM # DESCRIPTION # REQ. WT.
E70010 32 7 5/8” X 7 5/8”  INSERT 48 .50
E16407 32 7” X 7” INSERT 48 .50
E24748 32 7” X 6 5/8” INSERT 48 .75
E16407 32 5 1/2” X 5 1/2” INSERT 36 .50
E24783 32 5 1/2” X 5” INSERT 36 .80
E24785 32 5 1/2” X 4 1/2” INSERT 36 1.05
E16408 32 4 1/2” X 4 1/2” INSERT 24 .50
E24781 32 4 1/2” X 4” INSERT 24 .80
E24779 32 4 1/2” X 3 1/2”  INSERT 24 1.00

RECOMMENDED SPARES INCLUDE 1 SET OF INSERTS FOR EACH PIPE SIZE TO BE RUN

HYC SETTING RINGS

AOT # ITEM # DESCRIPTION # REQ. WT.
E70012 33 7 5/8” HYC SETTING RING 1 11.00
E55522 33 7” HYC SETTING RING 1 11.50
E55521 33 6 5/8” HYC SETTING RING 1 12.00
E55520 33 5 1/2” HYC SETTING RING 1 13.00
E55519 33 5” HYC SETTING RING 1 14.50
E55518 33 4 1/2” HYC SETTING RING 1 15.00
E55517 33 4” HYC SETTING RING 1 16.50
E55516 33 3 1/2” HYC SETTING RING 1 18.00

RECOMMENDED SPARES INCLUDE 2 SETTING RINGS FOR EACH PIPE SIZE TO BE RUN

HYC BOTTOM GUIDE PLATES

AOT # ITEM # DESCRIPTION # REQ. WT.
E24071-6 34 7 5/8” HYC BOTTOM GUIDE PLATES (SET) 1 5.02
E24071-2 34 7” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 3.75
E24071-3 34 6 5/8” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 4.50
E24071-1 34 5 1/2” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 5.50
E24071 34 5” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 7.75
E24071-4 34 4 1/2” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 8.50
E26827 34 4” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 8.50
E26827-1 34 3 1/2” BOTTOM GUIDE 2 8.00

RECOMMENDED SPARES INCLUDE 1 SET BOTTOM GUIDES FOR EACH PIPE SIZE TO BE RUN


